GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
FINANCE
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1490
ANSWERED ON:13.12.2013

IT NOTICES
Shetkar Shri Suresh Kumar;Singh Shri Ratan;Sinh Dr. Sanjay;Siricilla Shri Rajaiah

Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has issued showcause notices to several private telephone operators in context of income tax: and

(b) if so, the company-wise details thereof during the last three years along with the present status thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF FINANCE: SHRIJ.D. SEELAM
a) Yes.

b) Details regarding issue of showcause notices under various sections of the Income-tax Act. 1961 to private telephone operators is not maintained by CBDT in a centralized manner on year to year basis.
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